Outcome of the Board Meeting dated 03rd November, 2025 

We wish to inform that the Board of Directors in their meeting held today, i.e., 03rd November, 

2025, inter-alia, considered and approved the following items: 

1. To increase the authorized capital of the Company to Rs. 14,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fourteen 

Crores Only) comprising of 1,40,00,000 (One Crore Forty lakhs) equity shares of Rs.10/- 

(Rupees Ten Only) each. 

2. To create, issue and offer upto 22,00,000 (Twenty-Two Lakh) equity shares of Rs. 10/- 

(Rupees Ten Only) each on preferential basis to acquirer and non-promoter category subject 

to the approval of shareholders at a price which shall be determined in accordance with 

provisions of Chapter V of SEBI (lssue of capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 

2018 as amended. 

3. To create, issue and offer upto 13,75,000 (Thirteen Lakh Seventy-Five Thousand) equity 

share warrants of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each on preferential basis to acquirer subject 

to the approval of shareholders at a price which shall be determined in accordance with 

provisions of Chapter V of SEBI (lssue of capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,